Air gap sensor SOPA
538487963 |  | 08.12.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/12
538487963 |  | 08.12.2025
Air gap sensor SOPA
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 Communication interface IO-Link®

Air gap sensor SOPA
Ordering data
Ordering information – Control module with sensor modules
Type of mounting 1) Switching output Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Either:, With through-hole, With
H-rail, Via wall/surface bracket
2xNPN 552144 SOPA-CM3H-R1-WQ6-2N-M12
552145 SOPA-CM4H-R1-WQ6-2N-M12
552136 SOPA-CM3H-R1-HQ6-2N-M12
552137 SOPA-CM4H-R1-HQ6-2N-M12
552143 SOPA-CM2H-R1-WQ6-2N-M12
552135 SOPA-CM2H-R1-HQ6-2N-M12
552142 SOPA-CM1H-R1-WQ6-2N-M12
552134 SOPA-CM1H-R1-HQ6-2N-M12
2xPNP 552139 SOPA-CM2H-R1-WQ6-2P-M12
552131 SOPA-CM2H-R1-HQ6-2P-M12
552138 SOPA-CM1H-R1-WQ6-2P-M12
552133 SOPA-CM4H-R1-HQ6-2P-M12
552130 SOPA-CM1H-R1-HQ6-2P-M12
552140 SOPA-CM3H-R1-WQ6-2P-M12
552132 SOPA-CM3H-R1-HQ6-2P-M12
552141 SOPA-CM4H-R1-WQ6-2P-M12
1) With wall/surface bracket, 2 adapter plates SXE3-W are included in the scope of delivery.
Ordering information – Individual sensor module
Type of mounting Switching output Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Either:, With through-hole, With
H-rail
2xNPN 552147 SOPA-M1-R1-HQ6-2N-M12
2xPNP 552146 SOPA-M1-R1-HQ6-2P-M12
Ordering information – Control module with sensor modules, switchable
Type of mounting Switching output Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Either:, With through-hole, With
H-rail
PNP/NPN, switchable 8093819 SOPA-CM1H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-A-M12
8093825 SOPA-CM4H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-A-M12
8093824 SOPA-CM4H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-VB-M12
8093821 SOPA-CM2H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-A-M12
8093820 SOPA-CM2H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-VB-M12
8093823 SOPA-CM3H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-A-M12
8093822 SOPA-CM3H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-VB-M12
8093818 SOPA-CM1H-R1-HQ6-PNLK-VB-M12
Ordering information – Individual sensor module, switchable
Type of mounting Switching output Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Either:, With through-hole, With
H-rail
PNP/NPN, switchable 8093817 SOPA-M1-R1-HQ6-PNLK-A-M12
8093816 SOPA-M1-R1-HQ6-PNLK-VB-M12
Ordering data – Modular product system
​
Type of mounting Switching output Part no. Type
​

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Control module with one sensor module SOPA-CM1-...  sopa
[2] Connecting cables NEBA Straight socket 11
[3] Connecting cables NEBA Angled socket 11
[4] Adapter plate SXE3-W (2 pieces for SOPA- ... -W- ... included in the scope of delivery) 11
[5] DIN mounting rail To DIN EN 60715  –
[6] Sensor module Individual sensor module  sopa
[7] Label holder SXE3 (included in the scope of delivery)  –
112025/12 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538487963 |  | 08.12.2025
Air gap sensor SOPA
Accessories
Adapter plate
​
Type of mounting LABS (PWIS) conformity Note on materials Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
With through-hole VDMA24364-B1/B2-L RoHS-compliant 540214 SXE3-W
​
Connecting cable NEBA-M12, straight socket
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
4 x 0.25 mm² 2.5 m 72 g 8078239 NEBA-M12G5-U-2.5-N-LE4
5 m 134 g 8078240 NEBA-M12G5-U-5-N-LE4
Connecting cable NEBA-M12, angled socket
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
4 x 0.25 mm² 2.5 m 73 g 8078248 NEBA-M12W5-U-2.5-N-LE4
5 m 135 g 8078249 NEBA-M12W5-U-5-N-LE4